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?? )\ GRANT MALOY !
‘ ..... $ SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA " )

i

‘:‘:' CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT AND COMPTROLLER

Case Details - Summary

Case Number:
View Status:
Case Style:

Case Type:

Case Status:
Closed Date:

UCN:

Division:

Judge:

Clerk's File Date:
Arrest Date:
Speedy Trial Date:
Agency:

Agency Rpt Number:
Case Bond Amount:

Party Information

Charge Details

https://courtrecords.seminoleclerk.org/criminal/crim_details.aspx?d=E...

Log in

2021CF000955A
PUBLIC
STATE OF FLORIDA VS BAUER, ROLAND
ROBERT
CF - FELONY
CLOSED
03/01/2022
592021CF000955A000XX
M
GOERNER, DONNA
04/21/2021
04/23/2021
Waived? YES
FLA DEPT LAW ENFORCEMENT (ORLANDO)
OR320015
$0.00

Expand All Collapse All

VOTE

CASTING A VOTE

OFFENSE DATE: 02/21/2020
BOND AMOUNT 2000.00
SET:

CASTING A VOTE

STATUS: SAME

CHARGE 1 - 3rd DEGREE FELONY - 104.041 - FRAUD IN CONNECTION WITH CASTING A
DISPOSITION - PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION (07/27/2021)
ARREST DETAILS: 3rd DEGREE FELONY - 104.041 - FRAUD IN CONNECTION WITH

STATUS: SWORN

COMPLAINT

PROSECUTION DETAILS: 3rd DEGREE FELONY - 104.041 - FRAUD IN CONNECTION WITH

FILE DATE: 04/21/2021
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FINAL ACTION: NOLLE PROSEQUI

COURT DETAILS: 3rd DEGREE FELONY - 104.041 - FRAUD IN CONNECTION WITH
CASTING A VOTE

DECISION DATE: 07/27/2021 ACTION: PRE-TRIAL
DIVERSION
TRIAL TYPE: NONE FINAL PLEA: NOT

GUILTY/DENY

SENTENCE DETAILS

IMPOSED DATED: 07/27/2021 EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/27/2021
JUDGE AT GOERNER, DONNA
SENTENCING:

SENTENCE DESC:

CHARGE 2 - 3rd DEGREE FELONY - 104.047(1) - MAIL-IN BALLOT FRAUD
DISPOSITION - PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION (07/27/2021)

ARREST DETAILS: 3rd DEGREE FELONY - 104.047(1) - MAIL-IN BALLOT FRAUD
OFFENSE DATE: 02/21/2020 STATUS: SWORN
COMPLAINT
BOND AMOUNT 2000.00
SET:

PROSECUTION DETAILS: 3rd DEGREE FELONY - 104.047(1) - MAIL-IN BALLOT FRAUD
STATUS: SAME FILE DATE: 04/21/2021
FINAL ACTION: NOLLE PROSEQUI

COURT DETAILS: 3rd DEGREE FELONY - 104.047(1) - MAIL-IN BALLOT FRAUD

DECISION DATE: 07/27/2021 ACTION: PRE-TRIAL
DIVERSION
TRIAL TYPE: NONE FINAL PLEA: NOT

GUILTY/DENY
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03/01/2022

09/15/2021

07/27/2021

07/27/2021

07/28/2021

07/28/2021

07/27/2021

07/16/2021

07/14/2021

55/ 24

54/ 23

53/ 20.20

52/ 20.10

51/ 22

50/ 21

38/ 20

37/ 19

36/ 18

NOLP

PAID

IRIT

PTIS

CTBD

CTBD

MNF [

SYS

ARSC

https://courtrecords.seminoleclerk.org/criminal/crim_details.aspx?d=E...

NOLLE PROSEQUI
- DATE: 03/01/2022

RECEIPT
2021-025-013210
DISTRIBUTED TO 2
UFNS, TOTAL
$5,519.36 PAID

INITIAL
REPORTING
INSTRUCTIONS

PRE-TRIAL
INTERVENTION
CONTRACT
SIGNED - DATE:
07/27/2021

CERTIFICATE OF
DISCHARGE BOND
- BOND#:
U521132138

CERTIFICATE OF
DISCHARGE BOND
- BOND#:
U521132139

MINUTES FOR
ARRAIGNMENT
BEFORE JUDGE
MELANIE CHASE

AMENDED NOTICE
FOR
ARRAIGNMENT
JUL 27, 2021 AT
01:30 PM PRINTED

ARRAIGNMENT
SET[M] - DATE:
07/27/2021 - TIME:
0130PM - CTRM: 1A
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=
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07/14/2021

07/14/2021

06/16/2021

06/15/2021

05/20/2021

05/10/2021

05/10/2021

05/10/2021

05/10/2021

05/10/2021

05/10/2021

35/

34/

33/

23/

22/

21/

20/

19/

18/

17/

16/

18

17

16

15

14

11

11

11

11

11

13

ORFF

MOTN

SYS

MNF [

WAAP

DAYS

RFEJT

RFCC

PLNG

WAAP

NOTC

https://courtrecords.seminoleclerk.org/criminal/crim_details.aspx?d=E...

ORDER GRANTING
MOTION TO PLACE
CASE ON
ARRAIGNMENT
DOCKET

UNOPPOSED
MOTION TO PLACE
ON ARRAIGNMENT
DOCKET

NOTICE FOR
DOCKET
SOUNDING AUG
18, 2021 AT 09:00
AM PRINTED

MINUTES FOR
ARRAIGNMENT
BEFORE JUDGE
MELANIE CHASE

WAIVER OF
APPEARANCE AT
DOCKET
SOUNDING

REQUEST FOR
TEN (10) DAYS TO
FILE MOTIONS

REQUEST FOR
JURY TRIAL

REQUEST FOR
COPY OF CHARGE

PLEA OF NOT
GUILTY

WAIVER OF
APPEARANCE AT
ARRAIGNMENT

NOTICE OF
DISCOVERY

© S5
© 3
© _ﬁ
© S5
© 5
© 3
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DEFENSE DEMAND
FOR _ mee
05/10/2021 15/ 12 DDEI EXCULPATORY 2

INFORMATION

(<
o

NOTICE OF
APPEARANCE - » =)
05/10/2021 147 1 NAPP NAME: BARK, 2 @ g

MATTHEWS R

CAPIAS _
05/04/2021 13/ 10 CARE RETURNED 1 © S
EXECUTED

NOTICE FOR
ARRAIGNMENT . =]
04/27/2021 12/ 9 SYS JUN 15, 2021 AT 1 G

01:30 PM PRINTED

(<)
W

ARRAIGNMENT
SET[M] - DATE:
06/15/2021 - TIME:
0130PM - CTRM: 1A

04/26/2021 1/ 8 ARSC

BOND SLIP - TYPE:
SU - BOND#:
04/26/2021 10/ 8 BDSL U521132139 - AMT: 2 © --ﬁ;
$2000 - NAME:
MAGIC FIRE

BOND SLIP - TYPE:
SU - BOND#:
04/26/2021 9/ 7 BDSL U521132138 - AMT: 2 © S5
$2000 - NAME:
MAGIC FIRE

04/23/2021 8/ 6 INTA INTAKE SHEET 2 © =

FIRST
APPEARANCE SET
04/23/2021 7/5 FIAP - DATE: 04/23/2021 0
- TIME: 0200PM -
CTRM: J2
ARREST REPORT - » =)

04/23/2021 6/5 ATFD DATE: 04/23/2021 4
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04/22/2021

04/21/2021

04/21/2021

04/21/2021

04/21/2021

Hearings

Fees & Fines

Payments & Liens

Bonds

171

CISG

BDBD

CIDI

CMPL

IFFD

Schools & Community Service

https://courtrecords.seminoleclerk.org/criminal/crim_details.aspx?d=E...

CAPIAS SIGNED
AND ISSUED -
DATE: 04/22/2021

SET BONDSMAN -
AMT: $2000.00 X 2

CAPIAS ISSUED
DIRECT - DATE:
04/21/2021

COMPLAINT

INFORMATION
FILED - DATE:
04/21/2021
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