

Log in Register

Case Details - Summary

Case Number: 2021CF000955A

View Status: PUBLIC

Case Style: STATE OF FLORIDA VS BAUER, ROLAND

ROBERT

Case Type: CF - FELONY

Case Status: CLOSED Closed Date: 03/01/2022

UCN: 592021CF000955A000XX

Division: M

Judge: GOERNER, DONNA

Clerk's File Date: 04/21/2021 Arrest Date: 04/23/2021

Speedy Trial Date: Waived? YES

Agency: FLA DEPT LAW ENFORCEMENT (ORLANDO)

Agency Rpt Number: OR320015

Case Bond Amount: \$ 0.00

Party Information

Charge Details

Expand All

Collapse All

CHARGE 1 - 3rd DEGREE FELONY - 104.041 - FRAUD IN CONNECTION WITH CASTING A VOTE

DISPOSITION - PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION (07/27/2021)

ARREST DETAILS: 3rd DEGREE FELONY - 104.041 - FRAUD IN CONNECTION WITH

CASTING A VOTE

OFFENSE DATE: 02/21/2020 STATUS: SWORN

COMPLAINT

BOND AMOUNT 2000.00

SET:

PROSECUTION DETAILS: 3rd DEGREE FELONY - 104.041 - FRAUD IN CONNECTION WITH

CASTING A VOTE

STATUS: SAME **FILE DATE:** 04/21/2021

FINAL ACTION: NOLLE PROSEQUI

COURT DETAILS: 3rd DEGREE FELONY - 104.041 - FRAUD IN CONNECTION WITH

CASTING A VOTE

DECISION DATE: 07/27/2021 ACTION: PRE-TRIAL

DIVERSION

TRIAL TYPE: NONE FINAL PLEA: NOT

GUILTY/DENY

SENTENCE DETAILS

IMPOSED DATED: 07/27/2021 **EFFECTIVE DATE:** 07/27/2021

JUDGE AT GOERNER, DONNA

SENTENCING: SENTENCE DESC:

CHARGE 2 - 3rd DEGREE FELONY - 104.047(1) - MAIL-IN BALLOT FRAUD DISPOSITION - PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION (07/27/2021)

ARREST DETAILS: 3rd DEGREE FELONY - 104.047(1) - MAIL-IN BALLOT FRAUD

OFFENSE DATE: 02/21/2020 **STATUS**: SWORN

COMPLAINT

BOND AMOUNT 2000.00

SET:

PROSECUTION DETAILS: 3rd DEGREE FELONY - 104.047(1) - MAIL-IN BALLOT FRAUD

STATUS: SAME **FILE DATE**: 04/21/2021

FINAL ACTION: NOLLE PROSEQUI

COURT DETAILS: 3rd DEGREE FELONY - 104.047(1) - MAIL-IN BALLOT FRAUD

DECISION DATE: 07/27/2021 ACTION: PRE-TRIAL

DIVERSION

TRIAL TYPE: NONE FINAL PLEA: NOT

GUILTY/DENY

Dockets

Legend: O Viewable O Reviewed and Viewable O Viewable on Request C Confidential View Minutes Buy Certified

Docket Code: Filter Clear Filter

DOCKET

DOC# / PG# CODE DESCRIPTION PAGES PDF

03/01/2022	55 / 24	NOLP	NOLLE PROSEQUI - DATE: 03/01/2022	1	
09/15/2021	54 / 23	PAID	RECEIPT 2021-025-013210 DISTRIBUTED TO 2 UFNS, TOTAL \$5,519.36 PAID	1	⊘ 👼
07/27/2021	53 / 20.20	IRIT	INITIAL REPORTING INSTRUCTIONS	1	
07/27/2021	52 / 20.10	PTIS	PRE-TRIAL INTERVENTION CONTRACT SIGNED - DATE: 07/27/2021	2	⊘ 🙀
07/28/2021	51 / 22	CTBD	CERTIFICATE OF DISCHARGE BOND - BOND#: U521132138	1	⊘ 🙀
07/28/2021	50 / 21	CTBD	CERTIFICATE OF DISCHARGE BOND - BOND#: U521132139	1	
07/27/2021	38 / 20	MNF 📮	MINUTES FOR ARRAIGNMENT BEFORE JUDGE MELANIE CHASE	2	⊘ 🙀
07/16/2021	37 / 19	SYS	AMENDED NOTICE FOR ARRAIGNMENT JUL 27, 2021 AT 01:30 PM PRINTED	1	⊘ 👼
07/14/2021	36 / 18	ARSC	ARRAIGNMENT SET[M] - DATE: 07/27/2021 - TIME: 0130PM - CTRM: 1A	0	

3 of 6

07/14/2021	35 / 18	ORFF	ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO PLACE CASE ON ARRAIGNMENT DOCKET	2	
07/14/2021	34 / 17	MOTN	UNOPPOSED MOTION TO PLACE ON ARRAIGNMENT DOCKET	1	⊘ 👼
06/16/2021	33 / 16	SYS	NOTICE FOR DOCKET SOUNDING AUG 18, 2021 AT 09:00 AM PRINTED	1	⊘ 🙀
06/15/2021	23 / 15	MNF 🙀	MINUTES FOR ARRAIGNMENT BEFORE JUDGE MELANIE CHASE	2	⊘ 🙀
05/20/2021	22 / 14	WAAP	WAIVER OF APPEARANCE AT DOCKET SOUNDING	1	
05/10/2021	21 / 11	DAYS	REQUEST FOR TEN (10) DAYS TO FILE MOTIONS	0	
05/10/2021	20 / 11	RFJT	REQUEST FOR JURY TRIAL	0	
05/10/2021	19 / 11	RFCC	REQUEST FOR COPY OF CHARGE	0	
05/10/2021	18 / 11	PLNG	PLEA OF NOT GUILTY	0	
05/10/2021	17 / 11	WAAP	WAIVER OF APPEARANCE AT ARRAIGNMENT	0	
05/10/2021	16 / 13	NOTC	NOTICE OF DISCOVERY	3	

05/10/2021	15 / 12	DDEI	DEFENSE DEMAND FOR EXCULPATORY INFORMATION	2	
05/10/2021	14 / 11	NAPP	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - NAME: BARK, MATTHEWS R	2	⊘ 🙀
05/04/2021	13 / 10	CARE	CAPIAS RETURNED EXECUTED	1	
04/27/2021	12 / 9	SYS	NOTICE FOR ARRAIGNMENT JUN 15, 2021 AT 01:30 PM PRINTED	1	⊘ 👼
04/26/2021	11 / 8	ARSC	ARRAIGNMENT SET[M] - DATE: 06/15/2021 - TIME: 0130PM - CTRM: 1A	0	
04/26/2021	10 / 8	BDSL	BOND SLIP - TYPE: SU - BOND#: U521132139 - AMT: \$2000 - NAME: MAGIC FIRE	2	
04/26/2021	9 / 7	BDSL	BOND SLIP - TYPE: SU - BOND#: U521132138 - AMT: \$2000 - NAME: MAGIC FIRE	2	
04/23/2021	8 / 6	INTA	INTAKE SHEET	2	
04/23/2021	7 / 5	FIAP	FIRST APPEARANCE SET - DATE: 04/23/2021 - TIME: 0200PM - CTRM: J2	0	
04/23/2021	6 / 5	ATFD	ARREST REPORT - DATE: 04/23/2021	4	

04/22/2021	5 / 4	CISG	CAPIAS SIGNED AND ISSUED - DATE: 04/22/2021	1	⊘ 🙀
04/21/2021	4/3	BDBD	SET BONDSMAN - AMT: \$2000.00 X 2	0	
04/21/2021	3 / 3	CIDI	CAPIAS ISSUED DIRECT - DATE: 04/21/2021	0	
04/21/2021	2/2	CMPL	COMPLAINT	9	
04/21/2021	1/1	IFFD	INFORMATION FILED - DATE: 04/21/2021	1	⊘ 👼

Hearings

Fees & Fines

Payments & Liens

Bonds

Schools & Community Service

Server:CJCWEB01

6 of 6